
 

1 
 

ATTACHMENT B 

San Diego Association of Governments 
Agreement No. C-4-1113 Fact Sheet 

 
1. September 30, 2004, Cooperative Agreement No. C-4-1113, $0.00, approved by 

the Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department (CAMM).  
 

• Cooperative User Fee Processing Agreement for interoperable toll processing 
       and revenue collection. 

 

• Effective September 30, 2004 through December 31, 2005. 
 

2. December 8, 2005, Amendment No. 1 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-4-1113, 
$0.00, approved by CAMM. 

 

• Extend the term of agreement through December 31, 2006. 
 

3. October 12, 2006, Amendment No. 2 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-4-1113, 
$0.00, approved by CAMM. 

 

• Extend the term of agreement through December 31, 2008. 
 

4. October 13, 2008, Amendment No. 3 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-4-1113, 
$0.00, approved by CAMM. 

 

• Extend the term of agreement through December 31, 2013. 
 
5. April 23, 2013, Amendment No. 4 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-4-1113, $0.00, 

approved by CAMM. 
 

• Incorporate the South Bay Expressway to the agreement. 
 

• Extend the term of agreement through December 31, 2018. 
 
6. October 7, 2016, Amendment No. 5 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-4-1113, 

$0.00, approved by CAMM. 
 

• Incorporate the Riverside County Transportation Commission’s extension of 
the 91 Express Lanes into Riverside County. 

 
7. September 4, 2018, Amendment No. 6 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-4-1113, 

$0.00, approved by CAMM.  
 

• Extend the term of agreement through December 31, 2028. 
 
8. October 28, 2024, Amendment No. 7 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-4-1113, 

$0.00, pending approval by the Board of Directors.   
 

• Incorporate the 405 Express Lanes into the cooperative agreement. 



 

2 
 

 
Total committed to San Diego Association of Governments, under Cooperative 

Agreement No. C-4-1113: $0.0 0 


